1

ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.602 COURT NO.2 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3529-3535/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 393/2015,17/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 389/2015,17/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 390/2015,17/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 391/2015,17/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 392/2015,17/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 394/2015,17/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 388/2015,17/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 395/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S. RADLAY METAL PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

Respondent(s)

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. ETC.

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 28/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amran Ali, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Subject to the petitioner depositing the amount of Rs.

Signature Not Verified

1,78,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and seventy eight lakhs only)

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.04.29

07:15:05 IST

Reason:

representing the aggregate amount covered by cheques mentioned in

the seven complaints filed against it plus interest @ 15% p.a. on

the said amount calculated w.e.f. the date when the cheques were dishonoured in this court within four weeks from today, notice shall issue to the respondent returnable within four weeks.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Further proceedings in seven complaints in question shall in the meantime remain stayed pending further orders from this Court.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master