# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 3529-3535/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 389/2015, CRLMC No. 390/2015, CRLMC No. 391/2015, CRLMC No. 392/2015, CRLMC No. 394/2015, CRLMC No. 388/2015 and CRLMC No. 395/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S. RADLAY METAL PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

### CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

#### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Sarwarwani, Adv.

Ms. Ashmita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshini Singh, Adv.

SLP (C) Nos. 3529-3535/2015

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

After some arguments, learned counsel appearing for the parties have sought a week's adjournment as both of them want to seek instructions on some proposal of settlement noted in the Court.

List the instant petitions on 12th August, 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master